


Virtually every multi-tool begins with pliers. SOG multi-tools are 
unmistakable from the competition by its uncontested strength of 
our plier heads, material selection, the use of innovative-patented 
technologies, and the drive to make the best tool available.

SOG’s patented Compound Leverage, which doubles the gripping 
and cutting force of conventional single-pivot designs as well as 
allowing for rapid one-hand opening, is a standard feature in many 
of our tools including the new PowerPlay and Reactor.
	
Combining the use of SOG Assisted Technology (SAT) in our multi-
tools brings another dimension when using them on the field. Both 
the PowerAssist and the new Reactor provides one-hand rapid 
access to the blade like in assisted folding knives.

Designed to resemble the original skull from the MACV-SOG 
group of which our company is named after, the MacV Tool is a 
versatile everyday carry, keychain tool that will prove handy in many 
situations with 12 tools.	

The SwitchPlier is the switchblade of multi-tools. Push the button 
and the pliers spring into action with the feel and sound of a 
switchblade knife – ready for anything and legal everywhere.

With all of these features and innovations it is no surprise that 
SOG multi-tools can be found in the hands and on the belts of 
carpenters, first responders and even the most elite warriors – 
ensuring each carrier has the tools they need to get the job done.

MULTI-TOOLS

SOG Multi-tools



MULTI-TOOLS 

2

Satin Polish $119.25
S66N-CP - Peg	 729857993999

Black Oxide $126.50
B66N-CP - Peg	 729857994002

PowerAssist

Multi-tool with two assisted opening blades, straight edge and fully serrated, 
accessible while the tool is closed. Built around SOG’s patented Compound 
Leverage, it generates twice the gripping and cutting force. Components include 
pliers/gripper, hard wire cutter, crimpers, straight edge blade, fully serrated blade, 
3-sided file, large screwdriver, Phillips screwdriver, can opener/small screwdriver, 
bottle opener/medium screwdriver, v-cutter, rulers, and lanyard ring. 

Length: 	 7”
Weight:	 9.6 oz
Steel: 	 420 Stainless
Handle:	 Stainless Steel
Pouch:	 Nylon

16
Tools

16
Tools

Black Oxide - With Scissors $124.25
B61N-CP - Peg	 729857993975

PowerLock

Heavy-duty multi-tool built around SOG’s patented Compound Leverage, providing 
twice the gripping and cutting force. Components include pliers/gripper, hard wire 
cutter, crimpers, double toothed wood saw, partially serrated blade, 3-sided file, large 
screwdriver, Phillips screwdriver, 1/4” drive, awl, can opener/small screwdriver, bottle 
opener/medium screwdriver, scissors or v-cutter, rulers, and lanyard ring.

Length: 	 7”
Weight:	 9.6 oz
Steel: 	 420 Stainless
Handle:	 Stainless Steel
Pouch:      Nylon
    

Satin Polish - With Scissors $114.00
S60N-CP - Peg	 729857993951

18
Tools

18
Tools

Satin Polish - With V-Cutter $114.00
S62N-CP- Peg	 729857993968

18
Tools

Black Oxide - With V-Cutter $124.25
B63N-CP - Peg	 729857993982

18
Tools



3

MULTI-TOOLS 

Length:	 6.25” 
Weight:	 8.1 oz
Steel:	 5Cr15MoV
Handle:	 Stainless Steel
Pouch:	 GRN or Nylon
    

Black Oxide - With Scissors $121.00
B61TR-CP - Peg	 729857003162

Length: 	 7”
Weight:	 9.1 oz
Steel: 	 420 Stainless
Handle:	 Stainless Steel
Pouch:      Nylon
    

PowerLock Traveler

The PowerLock Traveler is a SOG workhorse featuring Compound Leverage, flip 
opening, locking components, and a synthetic sheath with belt clip. This tool 
includes pliers/gripper, hard wire cutter, crimpers, 3-sided file, Phillips screwdriver, 
large screwdriver, can opener/small screwdriver, 1/4” drive, bottle opener/medium 
screwdriver, Robertson drive, scissors. Additionally, this tool is designed to follow 
the specific carry-on regulations of the United States Transportation Security 
Administration. Please visit www.sogknives.com/travelers.html for more information. 

16
Tools

Satin Polish - With Scissors $108.00
S61TR-CP - Peg	 729857003155

16
Tools

PowerPlay

Compact, comfortable, and feature-rich, the PowerPlay brings many tool 
components into a small, portable multi-tool with Compound Leverage pliers 
and blades that can be accessed without opening the tool. Components 
include pliers/gripper, magnetic hex bit holder, hard wire cutter, soft wire 
cutter, crimpers, double-toothed wood saw, fully serrated blade, three-sided 
file, large screwdriver, phillips screwdriver, can opener/small flat-head 
screwdriver, bottle opener/medium flat-head screwdriver, awl, jewelry driver, 
and rulers. Sheath options include a molded GRN sheath or nylon sheath with 
12 piece hex bit and 1/4” driver accessory. 

18 
Tools

12
Tools Dual Tone with Pocket Clip $77.00

SWP1001-CP Peg	 729857000536

SwitchPlier 2.0

Spring loaded multi-tool with push button one-hand opening. Components 
include pliers, gripper, soft wire cutter, partially serrated blade, 3-sided 
file, Phillips screwdriver, awl, can opener, small screwdriver, bottle opener, 
medium screwdriver, ruler.

Length: 	 6.1”
Weight:	 6.3 oz
Steel: 	 420 Stainless
Handle:	 Stainless Steel

Plier release button quickly deploys plierhead.

Dual Tone with Molded Sheath $77.00
PX1001-CP - Peg	 729857003865
PX1001-BX - Box	 729857006149

Dual Tone with Hex Bit and Nylon Sheath $89.00
PX1001N-CP - Peg	 729857006293
PX1001N-BX - Box	 729857006156



MULTI-TOOLS 

4

MacV Tool

Length:	 2.5” 
Weight:	 0.6 oz
Steel:	 3Cr13

    

Pocket PowerPlier

Compact multi-tool with Compound Leverage, generating twice the gripping 
and cutting force. Components include pliers/grippers, wire cutters, partially 
serrated blade, small/large screwdrivers, Phillips screwdriver, 3-sided file, 
can opener, bottle opener, awl, rulers, and lanyard ring.

Whether you need to open a bottle, tighten a screw, pry a staple 
out, or touch up a blade on the go, the MacV Tool has what you 
need. Designed to resemble the original skull from the MACV-
SOG group of which our company is named after, the MacV Tool 
is a versatile everyday carry, keychain tool that will prove handy 
in many situations with 12 components: pry bar, bottle opener, 
small flathead screwdriver, large flathead screwdriver, small 
Phillips screwdriver, line cutter, blade sharpener, open & closed 
¼” nut driver, open 5/16” & 3/8” drivers, and lanyard hole.

Length:	 6” 
Weight:	 5.5 oz
Steel:	 420 Stainless
Handle:	 Stainless Steel
Pouch:      Nylon
    

Black Oxide $20.00
HXB-01 - Blister	 729857996242

Hex Bit Accessory Kit

Accessory kit for SOG multi-tools with 1/4” socket adapter, such as the PowerLock. Kit 
includes magnetic 1/4” socket to hex bit driver, along with star drive bits T6, T8, T10, 
T20; Phillips bits #1, #2, #3; flathead bits #3, #5, #7; and hex bits 1.5mm, 2mm.

Length: 	 4.27”
Width:	 1”
Weight:	 2.7 oz

Satin Polish $72.50
S44-N - Peg	 729857000444

Hardcased Black $13.00
SM1001-CP - Blister	 729857004350

11 
Tools

12 
Tools

Length:	 5.3”
Weight:	 4.1 oz
Steel:	 8Cr13MoV
Steel:	 420 Stainless
Handle:	 Stainless Steel

Length: 	 6.1”
Weight:	 6.3 oz
Steel: 	 420 Stainless
Handle:	 Stainless Steel

Reactor

Housing a total of 10 components including a hardcased black coated stainless 
steel assisted blade and powerful Compound Leverage geared pliers, the Reactor 
proves to be a great folding knife and multi-tool. Components include 2.5” S.A.T. 
blade, pliers, gripper, soft wire cutter, crimpers, magnetic hex bit holder with bit 
for Phillips and flat screwdriver, bottle opener, and a lanyard hole.

Dual Tone $64.00
RC1001-CP - Peg	 729857003810

10 
Tools



ILLUMINATION

SOG Illumination

Work and play don’t always happen during the day. Our innovative 
line of lighting products is always ready anytime and anyplace. Be 
it self-defense, lighting the trail, or making a work space bright, 
SOG Dark Energy tactical lights and BladeLight illuminated knives 
make the perfect tools for any dark mission.

Dark Energy Tactical Lights:
Ultra-bright and efficient CREE LEDs provide the brightness and 
longevity required for night patrols, self-defense, or simply working 
in dark and cramped spaces. Tactical flashlights are indispensable 
tools that can go anywhere you go.

All Dark Energy lights feature:
• Compact and ergonomic design that can go anywhere 
comfortably in your hand.
• Tactical “On” to turn on the light at maximum power to create a 
blinding self-defense tool.
• Knurled aluminum housing with MIL-SPEC Type III anodizing 
for unbeatable grip and durability.
• 5-way switch: Momentary on/off, full bright to temporarily blind 
an attacker, mid power for battery saving bright light, reading 
mode for close-in work and maximum battery life, and strobe 
function for tactical and rescue applications.
• Stand Straight tail cap allows all Dark Energy lights to stand 
on the tail cap for hands free operation and to reduce accidental 
operation while in carry.

The award winning BladeLight is the newest innovation in lighting 
from SOG. The BladeLight combines one of the oldest tools known 
to man with modern lighting technology into one dual-purpose 
product.

All BladeLight knives feature:
• CREE LEDs on both sides of the blade for shadow-less light on 
whatever you need to cut.  Better than a headlamp, which casts 
shadows behind the blade making precision work difficult.
• Purpose built SOG Sharp blades for hunting, fishing, and 
everyday needs.
• Silent leather sheath on the BladeLight Hunt keeps you 
undetected.
• Award-winning molded sheath for Fillet, Camp, and Tactical 
models allows the knives to be used as flashlights while sheathed 
with a built-in carbide V-sharpener that maintains a perfect edge 
on the go.

Whether it is the ultra-bright lights of the Dark Energy Series 
or the extremely useful BladeLight Series, as soon as you hold 
one, you will realize why they are so popular and trusted by law 
enforcement, military, and first responders.  



ILLUMINATION

6

Dark Energy 750A

DE-06 $174.00
Peg - 729857001076

Length:	 6”
Weight:	 6.6 oz
Body:	 6061-T6 Aluminum
Max Lumens:    687
Min Runtime:    98 minutes
Max Runtime:   97.73 hours
Battery:   Rechargeable 18650

Dark Energy 214ADark Energy 247A

DE-01 $92.00
Peg - 729857996488

DE-02 $114.00
Peg - 729857996471

Dark Energy 120A

DE-03 $58.00
Peg - 729857000277

Length:	 4.5”
Weight:	 3.8 oz
Body:	 6061-T6 Aluminum
Max Lumens:    128
Min Runtime:    66 minutes
Max Runtime:   67.3 hours
Battery:   One AA

Dark Energy 200A

DE-04 $70.00
Peg - 729857000284

Length:	 6.45”
Weight:	 5.6 oz
Body:	 6061-T6 Aluminum
Max Lumens:    220
Min Runtime:    38 minutes
Max Runtime:   45.3 hours
Battery:   Two AA 

Dark Energy 550A

DE-05 $122.00
Peg - 729857000307

Length:	 5.5”
Weight:	 5.4 oz
Body:	 6061-T6 Aluminum
Max Lumens:    624
Min Runtime:    76 minutes
Max Runtime:   63.95 hours
Battery:   Two CR-123A

Length:	 5.1”
Weight:	 4.1 oz
Body:	 6061-T6 Aluminum
Max Lumens:    263
Min Runtime:    171 minutes
Max Runtime:   89 hours
Battery:   Two CR-123A

Length:	 3.8”
Weight:	 3 oz
Body:	 6061-T6 Aluminum
Max Lumens:    188
Min Runtime:    77 minutes
Max Runtime:   22 hours
Battery:   One CR-123A

Our goal was simple; we wanted you to have the brightest flashlights of their size. You will be surprised at the 
power and durability of these lights as soon as you hold one. All models have been ANSI/NEMA FL1 Standard 
approved and include super bright advanced CREE LED technology, high capacity batteries, an IPX-7 water 
resistance rating and a multi-function switch with five operating modes including momentary on/off, 100%, 
40%, reading, and strobe. 

Dark Energy Series



7

ILLUMINATION

BladeLight Folder Mini 

Satin Polished $64.00
BLT60-CP - Peg	 729857002547

Combination folding knife and flashlight features 4 super bright LEDs built 
directly into the handle producing 45 Lumens of light with an IPX 4 rating. 
Uses four CR2032 batteries to provide just over 9 hours of runtime. 

Open Length:     7”
Blade:	           3”
Weight:	           3.4 oz
Steel:	           8Cr13MoV

Hardcased Black $77.00
BLT61-CP - Peg	 729857002554

BladeLight Camp

BladeLight Hunt

$77.00
BLT21K-CP - Peg	 729857000130

Combination fixed blade and flashlight designed for general purpose 
cutting needs features 6 LEDs built into the handle producing 30 
Lumens of shadowless light at the edge of the blade. Powered by one 
AAA battery to provide over 2 hours of runtime. Hard molded sheath 
has cord cutting groove and built-in sharpener.

Length:	 9.2”
Blade:	 4.5”
Weight:	 4.3 oz
Steel:	 8Cr13MoV

$77.00
BLT20L-CP - Peg	 729857000123

Combination fixed blade and flashlight built for hunting features 
6 LEDs built into the handle producing 30 Lumens of shadowless 
light at the edge of the blade. Powered by one AAA battery to 
provide over 2 hours of runtime.

Length:	 8.5”
Blade:	 3.8”
Weight:	 4.3 oz
Steel:	 8Cr13MoV

Handle:	  Aluminum &			 
	  GRN
Runtime:   550 minutes
Battery:     Four CR2032

Handle:	  GRN & TPR
Runtime:   138 minutes
Battery:     One AAA
Sheath:      Leather

Handle:	  GRN & TPR
Runtime:	  138 minutes
Battery:	  One AAA
Sheath:	  Hard Molded Nylon



ILLUMINATION

8

Handle:	  Aluminum &			 
	  GRN
Runtime:   550 minutes
Battery:     Four CR2032

Handle:	  GRN & TPR
Runtime:   138 minutes
Battery:     One AAA
Sheath:      Leather

Handle:	  GRN & TPR
Runtime:	  138 minutes
Battery:	  One AAA
Sheath:	  Hard Molded Nylon

BladeLight Fillet

$77.00
BLT32K-CP - Peg	 729857000239

$77.00
BLT31K-CP - Peg	 729857000192

Combination fillet blade and flashlight designed for the needs of fishermen, 
available in two sizes. Features 6 LEDs built into the handle producing 30 
Lumens of shadowless light at the edge of the blade. Powered by one AAA 
battery to provide over 2 hours of runtime. Hard molded sheath has cord 
cutting groove and built-in sharpener.

Length:	 12.5”	 10.7” 
Blade:	 7.5”	 6.0”
Weight:	 3.5 oz	 3.2 oz
Steel:	 8Cr13MoV

BladeLight Tactical

$89.00
BLT22K-CP - Peg	 729857000154

Combination fixed blade and flashlight designed for tactical use and 
general cutting needs features 6 red LEDs built into the handle producing 
shadowless light at the edge of the blade and saving night vision. Powered 
by one AAA battery to provide over 4-1/2 hours of runtime. Hard molded 
sheath has cord cutting groove and built-in sharpener.

Length:	 9.2”
Blade:	 4.5”
Weight:	 4.3 oz
Steel:	 8Cr13MoV

Handle:	  GRN & TPR
Runtime:	  282 minutes
Battery:	  One AAA
Sheath:	  Hard Molded Nylon

Handle:	 GRN & TPR
Runtime:	 138 minutes
Battery:	 One AAA
Sheath:	 Hard Molded Nylon



FOLDING KNIVES

SOG’s folding knives have been proven by many from the officers 
of law enforcement to soldiers of the US Special Forces and 
nine-to-five office administrators to weekend warriors. Using high-
quality materials, proven and innovative technologies, low-carry 
pocket clips, and award winning designs ensure that SOG knives 
meet the demands of the most critical user: you.

Rapid blade access: SOG Assisted Technology (SAT) provides the 
one of the fastest blade opening mechanisms available. As you 
start to push the blade open, a spring takes over and the blade 
flicks open without effort. This feature is available on newcomers 
such as the elegant Zoom S30V, powerful Quake, and the stout 
SideSwipe.

One-handed operation: Our premium folding knives use the 
patented Arc-Lock™ mechanism. The Arc-Lock™ allows 
ambidextrous operation whether opening or closing the blade. 

It has been tested to withstand over 1,000 pounds of force, 
making new models such as the slim Targa among the strongest 
and most durable knives available.

SOG Sharp: A long-lasting, sharp edge is the heart of any knife, 
which is why SOGs come razor sharp and uses Cryogenic Heat 
Treatment to prolong edge lift. This process slowly decreases the 
steel’s temperature to -300° Fahrenheit, then raises it back to 
room temperature. This relieves blade stresses on an atomic level 
resulting in increased toughness and wear-resistance.

SOG’s folding knives are great for hunting, camping, and 
concealed everyday carry. They range in size from the minuscule 
Micron to the large and elegant Kiku Folder. Whether you are 
building a campfire, defending yourself, or simply looking to cut 
some rope – there is a SOG product for everyone.

SOG Folding Knives



FOLDING KNIVES

10

Quake XL / Quake

FOLDING KNIVES

Satin Polish - Jigged Bone Handle $511.50
A01-P - Box	 729857990608

Arcitech

High-end Arc-Lock folding knife designed for style and elegance. 
Crafted with titanium liners and bolsters, mother of pearl thumb 
stud, and reversible low-carry pocket clip.

Length: 	 8”
Blade:	 3.5”

Polished Damascus - Carbon Fiber Handle  $624.00
A03-P - Box	 729857993036

Steel: 	 san mai VG-10
Weight:	 4.5 oz

Satin Polish, Black TiNi $619.00
FC01-N - Box	 729857991322

FatCat

Extra large Arc-Lock folding knife. Built around titanium liners 
and bolsters, rubber handle, and VG-10 blade with dual-tone 
black TiNi finish.

Length: 	 10.125”
Blade:	 4.5”
Weight:	 8.5 oz

Steel: 	 VG-10
Handle:	 Titanium & 
	 Rubber
Pouch:	 Nylon 

TomCat 3.0

Large classic Arc-Lock folding knife with textured grip. 
Includes nylon pouch.

Length: 	 8.65”
Blade:	 3.75”
Weight:	 6.5 oz

Satin Polish $280.00
S95-N - Box 	 729857990639

Steel: 	 VG-10
Handle:	 Rubber
Pouch:	 Nylon

This large format assisted folding knife uses SAT 3.0 to propel the VG-10 blade. 
Just by opening this knife, you’ll know how it got its name. It features a cross 
guard that not only protects the hand when open, but also actuates opening of 
the blade.

Length: 	 10.3”	 8.5”
Blade:	 4.5”	 3.5”
Weight:	 7.8 oz	 5.8 oz

Satin and Sand Blast Polish $191.00
IM1001-BX - Box	 729857003889

Satin and Sand Blast Polish $229.00
IM1101-BX - Box	 729857003896

Steel: 	 VG-10
Handle:	 Aluminum



FOLDING KNIVES

11

Satin Polish - Tanto - san mai VG-10 $210.00
VL-03 - Box	 729857991254

Satin Polish - Drop Point - VG-10 $188.50
VL-01 - Box	 729857990974

Spec Elite II $204.50
SE18 - Box	 729857990622

Spec Elite II / Spec Elite I

General purpose Arc-Lock folding knife available in two sizes. 
Features glass-reinforced nylon handle with stainless steel liners, 
bead-blasted VG-10 blade, and reversible pocket clip.

Length: 	 10.75”	 8.75”
Blade:	 5”	 4”
Weight:	 6.8 oz	 4.3 oz

Spec Elite I $161.50
SE14-CP - Peg	 729857994385
SE14-BX - Box	 729857004282

Steel: 	 VG-10
Handle:	 GRN

Vulcan

Sculptural Arc-Lock folding knife great for everyday carry. Features 
glass-reinforced nylon handle with stainless steel liners, VG-10 or 
san mai blade with “kick,” and reversible pocket clip.

Length: 	 8.375”
Blade:	 3.5”
Weight:	 5.0 oz

Steel: 	 VG-10 or 
	 san mai VG-10 
Handle:	 GRN

Black TiNi - Drop Point - VG-10 $202.75
VL-11 - Box	 729857995924

Pentagon Elite II $204.50
PE18-ARC - Box	 729857000185

Pentagon Elite I $161.50
PE14-CP - Peg	 729857994354

Pentagon Elite II / Pentagon Elite I

Tactical spear point Arc-Lock folding knife available in two sizes. 
Features glass-reinforced nylon handle with stainless steel liners, 
bead-blasted VG-10 blade, and reversible pocket clip.

Length: 	 10.75”	 8.75”
Blade:	 5”	 4”
Weight:	 6.8 oz	 4.3 oz

Steel: 	 VG-10
Handle:	 GRN



FOLDING KNIVES

12

Satin Polish - Drop Point - VG-10 $161.50
VL02-CP - Peg	 729857994804

Satin Polish - Tanto - san mai VG-10 $188.50
VL-04 - Box	 729857991261

Steel: 	 VG-10
Handle:	 GRN

Vulcan Mini

Small sculptural Arc-Lock folding knife great for everyday carry. 
Features glass-reinforced nylon handle with stainless steel liners, 
VG-10 or san mai blade with “kick,” and reversible pocket clip.

Steel: 	 VG-10 or 
	 san mai VG-10 
Handle:	 GRN

Length: 	 7.35”
Blade:	 3”
Weight:	 3.4 oz

Steel: 	 VG-10 or 
	 san mai VG-10
Handle:	 GRN

Black TiNi - Drop Point - VG-10 $182.00
VL-12 - Box	 729857995931

Length: 	 8.37”	 7”
Blade:	 3.75”	 3”
Weight:	 4.3 oz	 3.0 oz

Steel: 	 VG-10
Handle:	 GRN

Mini X-Ray Vision $161.50
MXV72-CP - Peg	 729857994637

X-Ray Vision / Mini X-Ray Vision

Tactical Arc-Lock based folding pocket knife, available in two sizes. 
Features glass-reinforced nylon handle with stainless steel liners, bead-
blasted tanto shaped VG-10 blade, and reversible pocket clip.

X-Ray Vision $183.00
XV71 - Box	 729857000710

Visionary I $161.50
VS01-CP - Peg	 729857994613

Length: 	 8.37”	 7”
Blade:	 3.75”	 3”
Weight:	 4.3 oz	 3.0 oz

Steel: 	 VG-10
Handle:	 GRN

Visionary II / Visionary I

General purpose Arc-Lock based folding pocket knife, available in two sizes. 
Features glass-reinforced nylon handle with stainless steel liners, hardcased 
black TiNi clip point shaped VG-10 blade, and reversible pocket clip.

Visionary II $183.00
VS-02 - Box	 729857991186



FOLDING KNIVES

13

Kiku Folding Knife - Small  

Kiku Folding Knife - Large  

Tactical folding knife designed in collaboration with Kiku Matsuda of Kiku 
Knives. Crafted with stainless steel liners, linen Micarta handle, and pocket 
clips for left or right hand carry. 

Large tactical folding knife designed in collaboration with Kiku Matsuda of Kiku 
Knives. Crafted with stainless steel liners, linen Micarta handle, and pocket 
clips for left or right hand carry. 

Length: 	 7.9”
Blade:	 3.5”
Weight:	 4.2 oz

Length: 	 9.4”
Blade:	 4.6”
Weight:	 7.0 oz

Satin Polish $135.00
KU-1001 - Box	 729857999687

Satin Polish $180.00
KU-1011 - Box	 729857999700

Black TiNi $145.00
KU-1002 - Box	 729857999694

Black TiNi $190.00
KU-1012 - Box	 729857999717

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Linen Micarta

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Linen Micarta

Spec Elite II Auto

Large format automatic folding knife with safety lock and reversible low-carry 
pocket clip. For questions on legality, consult your local, county, & state laws.

Length: 	 8.9”
Blade:	 4”
Weight:	 3.6 oz

Black TiNi $205.00
SE-62 - Box	 729857995764

Satin Polish $190.00
SE-61 - Box	 729857995757

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 6061 T6 
	 Aluminum

Targa

Slim, but solidly built folder with a big punch. VG-10 cutlery grade stainless steel 
from Japan provides some of the best edge retention characteristics in the industry.
Using SOG’s Arc-Lock mechanism for strong lockup and smooth operation, plus 
full length stainless steel handle, the Targa is a robust folder in a slim, minimalist 
framework that make it a great everyday carry.

Length: 	 7.85”
Blade:	 3.5”
Weight:	 3.1 oz

Satin Polish $127.00
TG1001-BX - Box	 729857003902

Black TiNi $140.00
TG1002-BX - Box	 729857003940

Steel: 	 VG-10 
Handle:	 Stainless



FOLDING KNIVES

14

Spec Elite I Auto

Automatic folding knife with safety lock and reversible low-carry pocket clip. 
For questions on legality, consult your local, county, & state laws.

Length: 	 7.8”
Blade:	 3.5”
Weight:	 2.8 oz

Black TiNi $190.00
SE-52 - Box	 729857995740

Satin Polish $175.00
SE-51 - Box	 729857995733

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 6061 T6 
	 Aluminum

SOG-TAC Automatic

Automatic folding knife with sculpted aluminum handle, built-in 
safety, and reversible pocket clip. For questions on legality, consult 
your local, county, & state laws.

Length: 	 8”
Blade:	 3.5”
Weight:	 3.8 oz

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 6061 T6 
	 Aluminum

Black TiNi - Drop Point - Straight Edge $207.00
ST-06 - Box	 729857993371

Black TiNi - Tanto - Partially Serrated $207.00
ST-04 - Box	 729857991230

Black TiNi - Clip Point - Partially Serrated $207.00
ST-03 - Box	 729857991223

Black TiNi - Clip Point - Straight Edge $207.00
ST-02 - Box	 729857990936

Black TiNi - Clip Point - Straight Edge $181.25
ST-11 - Box	 729857991445

SOG-TAC Mini Automatic

Compact automatic folding knife with sculpted aluminum handle, 
built-in safety, and reversible pocket clip. For questions on legality, 
consult your local, county, & state laws.

Length: 	 6.75”
Blade:	 3”
Weight:	 2.5 oz

Black TiNi - Clip Point - Partially Serrated $181.25
ST-12 - Box	 729857991452

Black TiNi - Tanto - Partially Serrated $181.25
ST-13 - Box	 729857991469

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 6061 T6 
	 Aluminum

Steel: 	 VG-10 
Handle:	 Stainless



FOLDING KNIVES

15

Satin Polish $101.00
ZM1001-CP - Peg	 729857000581
ZM1001-BX - Box	 729857003186

Black TiNi - Partially Serrated $109.00
ZM1006-CP - Peg	 729857002349
ZM1006-BX - Box	 729857003223

Satin Polish - Tanto $101.00
ZM1003-CP - Peg	 729857000628
ZM1003-BX - Box	 729857003209

Black TiNi - Tanto $109.00
ZM1004-CP - Peg	 729857000635
ZM1004-BX - Box	 729857003216

   

Fastest SOG assisted opening knife available. Built around the SAT 3.0 
mechanism with button lock, spine mounted blade locking safety, and 
reversible low-carry pocket clip.

Length: 	 8.3”
Blade:	 3.6”
Weight:	 4.5 oz

Satin Polish - S30V Steel - Carbon Fiber Insert $229.00
ZM1018-BX - Box	 729857003148

Black TiNi - Partially Serrated $118.00
ZM1016-CP - Peg	 729857002363
ZM1016-BX - Box	 729857003278

Zoom Mini 

Zoom 

Smaller version of the fastest SOG assisted opening knife available. Built 
around the SAT 3.0 mechanism with button lock, spine mounted blade 
locking safety, and reversible low-carry pocket clip.

Length: 	 7.2”
Blade:	 3.15”
Weight:	 3.6 oz

Steel: 	 S30V or AUS-8
Handle:	 6061 T6
	 Aluminum

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 6061 T6 
	 Aluminum

Black TiNi $118.00
ZM1012-CP - Peg	 729857000673
ZM1012-BX - Box	 729857003247

Satin Polish $109.00
ZM1011-CP - Peg	 729857000666
ZM1011-BX - Box	 729857003230

Black TiNi $109.00
ZM1002-CP - Peg	 729857000598
ZM1002-BX - Box	 729857003193



FOLDING KNIVES

16

Steel: 	 S30V or AUS-8
Handle:	 6061 T6
	 Aluminum

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 6061 T6 
	 Aluminum

Black TiNi - Tanto $96.00
TF104-CP - Peg	 729857002387
TF104-BX - Box	 729857003315	

Black TiNi - Partially Serrated - Clip Point $96.00
TF106-CP - Peg	 729857002400
TF106-BX - Box	 729857003322

Satin Polish - Tanto $87.00
TF103-CP - Peg	 729857002370
TF103-BX - Box	 729857003308

Black TiNi - Clip Point $96.00
TF102-CP - Peg	 729857000574
TF102-BX - Box	 729857003292

Satin Polish - Clip Point $87.00 
TF101-CP - Peg	 729857000567
TF101-BX - Box	 729857003285

Trident Elite

Advanced assisted opening folding knife using SAT 2.0 technology and designed 
with safety in mind. Featuring built-in tungsten carbide glass-breaker, groove 
in the handle for cutting cord or webbing, reversible low-carry pocket clip, blade 
locking safety, and rubber handle inlays for improved grip.

Length: 	 8.7”
Blade:	 3.7”
Weight:	 3.9 oz

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN & Rubber

Trident

Classic tactical SAT assisted opening folding knife. Features glass-reinforced 
nylon handle with groove for cutting cord or webbing, blade locking safety, and 
reversible low-carry pocket clip.

Length: 	 8.5”
Blade:	 3.75”
Weight:	 3.6 oz

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN

Black TiNi - Clip Point - Partially Serrated - Digi Camo Handle $124.25 
TF10-CP - Peg	 729857994521
TF10-BX - Box	 729857003339

Black TiNi - Tanto - Straight Edge - Black Handle $114.00
TF7-CP - Peg	 729857994514
TF7-BX - Box	 729857003377

Copper TiNi - Clip Point - Partially Serrated - Desert Digi Camo Handle $114.00 
TF5-CP - Peg	 729857994491
TF5-BX - Box	 729857003384

Tigerstripe - Clip Point - Partially Serrated - Black Handle $114.00 
TF3-CP - Peg	 729857994484
TF3-BX - Box	 729857003360

Satin Polish - Clip Point - Straight Edge - Black Handle $103.50 
TF2-CP - Peg	 729857994477
TF2-BX - Box	 729857003353

Black TiNi - Clip Point - Partially Serrated - Black Handle $114.00
TF1-CP - Peg	 729857994460
TF1-BX - Box	 729857003346



FOLDING KNIVES

17

Trident Mini

Smaller version of the classic tactical assisted opening folding knife. 
Features glass-reinforced handle with groove, blade locking safety, and 
reversible low-carry pocket clip.

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN

Length: 	 7.18”
Blade:	 3.15”
Weight:	 2.25 oz

Black TiNi - Tanto - Straight Edge $95.00
TF27-CP - Peg	 729857995917
TF27-BX - Box	 729857003421

Black TiNi - Clip Point - Partially Serrated $95.00
TF21-CP - Peg	 729857995887
TF21-BX - Box	 729857003391

Satin Polish - Tanto $110.00
SAT003-CP - Peg	 729857998833
SAT003-BX - Box	 729857003469

Black TiNi -  Tanto $115.00
SAT004-CP - Peg	 729857998840
SAT004-BX - Box	 729857003476

Flashback

Assisted opening folding pocket knife using the advanced SAT 2.0 
mechanism, great for everyday carry on the job site or in the outdoors. 
Features reversible pocket clip and a blade locking safety.

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN &
	 Stainless

Length: 	 8”
Blade:	 3.5”
Weight:	 3.7 oz

Satin Polish -  Drop Point $100.00
SAT001-CP - Peg	 729857998819
SAT001-BX - Box	 729857003445

Black TiNi -  Drop Point $115.00
SAT002-CP - Peg	 729857998826
SAT002-CP - Box	 729857003452

Satin Polish -  Drop Point $70.00
SAT101-CP - Peg	 729857000512
SAT101-BX - Box	 729857003483

Flashback Mini

Smaller version of the assisted opening folding pocket knife first to use the 
SAT 2.0 mechanism. Great for everyday carry on the job site or in the outdoors. 
Features reversible pocket clip and a blade locking safety.

Length: 	 6.95”
Blade:	 3”
Weight:	 2.8 oz

Black TiNi -  Drop Point $79.00
SAT102-CP - Peg	 729857000529
SAT102-CP - Box	 729857003964

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN &
	 Stainless



FOLDING KNIVES

18

Black TiNi - Drop Point - Straight Edge - Black Handle $114.00
AE02-CP - Peg	 729857994088 
AE02-BX - Box	 729857003490

Black TiNi - Tanto - Partially Serrated - Black Handle $114.00
AE04-CP - Peg	 729857994095
AE04-BX - Box	 729857003957

Black TiNi - Drop Point - Straight Edge - Digi Camo Handle $124.25
AE06-CP - Peg	 729857994101
AE06-BX - Box	 729857003506

Black TiNi - Tanto - Partially Serrated - Digi Camo Handle $124.25
AE07-CP - Peg	 729857994118
AE07-BX - Box	 729857003513

Aegis

SAT Assisted opening knife designed for tactical and everyday needs.  
Crafted with an ergonomic handle, large blade, blade locking safety, 
and reversible low-carry pocket clip.

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN

Length: 	 8.25”
Blade:	 3.5”
Weight:	 3.1 oz

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN &
	 Stainless

Twitch XL

From its patented pass-through lock bar with kick design to the SOG 
assisted opening technology, the Twitch XL is the next generation knife. 
With either aluminum or wood handles, the Twitch XL is at home in 
professional and casual situations.

Length: 	 7.5”
Blade:	 3.25”
Weight:	 4.2 oz

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Aluminum
	 or  Wood

Black TiNi - Drop Point - Black Aluminum Handle $145.00
TWI21-CP - Peg	 729857994583
TWI21-BX - Box	 729857003551

Satin Polish - Drop Point - Wood Handle $120.00
TWI24-CP - Peg	 729857998765
TWI24-BX - Box	 729857003568

Twitch II

Small assisted opening folding knife at home in professional or casual situations, 
built around SAT with a patented pass-through lock bar with kick design. 
Featuring aluminum or wood handle, pocket clip, and blade locking safety. 

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Aluminum
	 or Wood

Length: 	 6.2”
Blade:	 2.65”
Weight:	 2.6 oz

Satin Polish - Straight Edge - Aluminum Handle $72.50
TWI8-CP - Peg	 729857994552
TWI8-BX - Box	 729857003575

Satin Polish - Partially Serrated - Aluminum Handle $72.50
TWI98-CP - Peg	 729857995443
TWI98-BX - Box	 729857003599

Black TiNi - Straight Edge - Aluminum Handle $85.00
TWI12-CP - Peg	 729857995450
TWI12-BX - Box	 729857003582

Satin Polish - Straight Edge - Wood  Handle $85.00
TWI17-CP - Peg	 729857998758
TWI17-BX - Box	 729857003605



FOLDING KNIVES

19

Twitch I

Miniature assisted opening folding knife with SAT, patented pass-through 
lock bar with kick design and equally at home in the office or out in the field. 

Length: 	 4.75”
Blade:	 2”
Weight:	 2.0 oz

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Aluminum

Satin Polish $62.25
TWI7-CP - Peg	 729857994545
TWI7-BX - Box	 729857003643

Satin Polish - Drop Point - Straight Edge - Black Handle $75.00
FSA8-CP - Peg	 729857994231
FSA8-BX - Box	 729857003650

Black TiNi - Drop Point - Partially Serrated - Black Handle $87.00
TFSA98-CP - Peg	 729857994255
TFSA98-BX - Box	 729857003674

Satin Polish - Drop Point - Partially Serrated - Black Handle $75.00
FSA98-CP - Peg	 729857994248
FSA98-BX - Box	 729857003667

Satin Polish - Tanto - Partially Serrated - Black Handle $75.00
FSAT98-CP - Peg	 729857995399
FSAT98-BX - Box	 729857003698

Satin Polish - Tanto - Straight Edge - Black Handle $75.00
FSAT8-CP - Peg	 729857995382
FSAT8-BX - Box	 729857003681

Black TiNi - Tanto - Straight Edge - Black Handle $87.00
TFSAT8-CP - Peg	 729857995405
TFSAT8-BX - Box	 729857003704

Black TiNi - Tanto - Partially Serrated - Black Handle $87.00
TFSAT98-CP - Peg	 729857995412
TFSAT98-BX - Box	 729857003711

Flash II

A classic SOG and a durable SAT assisted opening pocket knife. The Flash 
II is easy to open and comfortable to hold. It is perfect for the job site 
or around the house chores. Features a trademark low-carry reversible 
pocket clip and built-in blade locking safety.  

Length: 	 8”
Blade:	 3.5”
Weight:	 3.1 oz

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN



FOLDING KNIVES

20

SlimJim XL

Satin Polish - Straight Edge $61.25
FSA7-CP - Peg	 729857994187
FSA7-BX - Box	 729857003728

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN

Flash I

A smaller more compact version of the Flash II with the same features and 
technologies. Great for those times when a full size folding pocket knife 
might be too big or when weight is an issue. Features a trademark low-
carry reversible pocket clip and built-in blade locking safety.

Length: 	 5.75”
Blade:	 2.5”
Weight:	 1.3 oz

Satin Polish - Partially Serrated $61.25
FSA97-CP - Peg	 729857994194
FSA97-CP - Box	 729857003735

Black TiNi - Partially Serrated $69.50
TFSA97-CP - Peg	 729857994200
TFSA97-BX - Box	 729857003742

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN

Large version of the slimmest assisted opening pocket knife available. Using a 
patented unique version of SOG’s SAT and lockback design, the SlimJim snaps 
open and is ready for action. When closed it disappears in the pocket. Features a 
trademark low-carry reversible pocket clip and built-in blade locking safety.

Length: 	 9.36”
Blade:	 4.18”
Weight:	 2.7 oz

Satin Polish - Clip Point $80.00
SJ51-CP - Peg	 729857997102
SJ51-BX - Box	 729857003759

Black TiNi - Clip Point $90.00
SJ52-CP - Peg	 729857997119
SJ52-BX - Box	 729857003766

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Stainless



FOLDING KNIVES

21

SlimJim

The slimmest assisted opening pocket knife available. Using a patent pending 
unique version of SOG’s SAT and lockback design, the SlimJim snaps open and is 
ready for action. When closed it disappears in the pocket. Features a trademark   
low-carry reversible pocket clip and built-in blade locking safety.

Length: 	 7.4”
Blade:	 3.18”
Weight:	 2.4 oz

Satin Polish - Clip Point $65.00
SJ31-CP - Peg	 729857997126
SJ31-BX - Box	 729857003773

Black TiNi - Clip Point $75.00
SJ32-CP - Peg	 729857997133
SJ32-BX - Box	 729857003780

Satin Polish - Tanto $75.00
SJ33-CP - Peg	 729857998390
SJ33-BX - Box	 729857003797	

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Stainless

Hardcased Black $65.00
FF25-CP - Blister	 729857996631

Escape

Rescue knife with lockback blade, seatbelt cutter, wire stripper, and carbide 
glass breaker, this is the knife to have around in case something goes wrong. 
Hidden in the handle is an extra seatbelt cutter blade. 

Length: 	 8.2”
Blade:	 3.4”
Weight:	 4.8 oz

Steel: 	 9Cr18MoV
Handle:	 Aluminum

Bead Blasted $55.00
FF24-CP - Blister	 729857996945

SlipTron

Stainless steel-bodied patent pending slip-joint pocket knife that slides nicely 
into a pocket. This classy, non-locking blade is great for times when you don’t 
want a fully locking blade and is sized for your everyday carry.

Length: 	 6.9”
Blade:	 3”
Weight:	 2.9 oz

Satin Polish $60.00
STR01-CP - Peg	 729857996952

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 Stainless



FOLDING KNIVES

22

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Stainless

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 Stainless

Bead Blasted $51.00
SW1011-CP - Blister	 729857003858

Bead Blasted $45.00
SW1001-CP - Blister	 729857003841

SideSwipe

SideSwipe Mini

SAT Assisted opening knife designed with lockback closing for tactical 
and everyday needs.  Crafted with an ergonomic handle, large blade, 
blade locking safety, and reversible low-carry pocket clip.

Smaller SAT Assisted opening knife designed with lockback closing for 
tactical and everyday needs.  Crafted with an ergonomic handle, large 
blade, blade locking safety, and reversible low-carry pocket clip.

Steel: 	 7Cr15
Handle:	 Aluminum
	 & GRN Insert

Steel: 	 7Cr15
Handle:	 Aluminum
	 & GRN Insert

Length: 	 7.85”
Blade:	 3.4”
Weight:	 3.5 oz

Length: 	 6.85”
Blade:	 3”
Weight:	 2.8 oz

Satin Polish $67.50
EL01-CP - Blister	 729857994309

Kilowatt

Electricians’ liner lock knife with a large blade with several different wire 
cutting and stripping options for wire from 10-22 gauge. 

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN

Length: 	 7.5”
Blade:	 3.4”
Weight:	 3.3 oz

Satin Polish $45.00
EZ1-CP - Blister	 729857004169

Cash Card

Ultra slim liner lock folding knife with oversized clip can 
be used as a money clip. Perfect for discreet everyday 
carry in pocket or wallet. 

Length: 	 6.2”
Blade:	 2.75”
Weight:	 2 oz   

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 Stainless 



FOLDING KNIVES

23

SOGzilla

A one hand opening lockback folding knife with an ergonomic handle, 
stainless steel liners and reversible pocket clip. 

Length: 	 7.35”
Blade:	 3.25”
Weight:	 3 oz

Partially Serrated $43.00
SP02-CP - Blister	 729857994408

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 GRN

Bead Blasted $39.00
FF10-CP - Blister	 729857994361

Hardcased Black $45.00
FF11-CP - Blister	 729857994378

Salute

Full sized tactical styled lockback folding knife with stainless steel 
liners and machined G10 handles. Includes an adjustable thumbstud 
and reversible low carry pocket clip.

Length: 	 8.25”
Blade:	 3.625”
Weight:	 4.2 oz

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 G10

Bead Blasted $32.00
FF1001-CP - Blister	 729857002424

Hardcased Black $39.00
FF1101-CP - Blister	 729857002431

Salute Mini

Compact tactical styled lockback folding knife with stainless steel liners 
and machined G10 handles. Includes an adjustable thumbstud and 
reversible low carry pocket clip.

Length: 	 7.1”
Blade:	 3.1”
Weight:	 3.6 oz

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 G10

Satin Polish, G10 Handle $45.00
FF3002-CP - Blister	 729857000789

Fielder Assisted

Classically styled assisted opening folding knife with aluminum handle and 
G10 inserts. Using SOG’s patented SAT, the blade opens quickly and easily. 

Length: 	 7.8”
Blade:	 3.5”
Weight:	 3.6 oz
    

Steel: 	 5Cr15MoV
Handle:	 G10 & 		
	 Aluminum



FOLDING KNIVES

24

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 G10

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 G10

Mirror Polish - Wood Handle $35.00
FF34-CP - Blister	 729857995245

Fielder XL

Large classically styled liner lock folding knife with stainless steel 
handle and wood inserts. 

Length: 	 9.63”
Blade:	 4.125”
Weight:	 8.64 oz

Steel: 	 7Cr17
Handle:	 Wood & 
	 Stainless   

Satin Polish, G10 Handle $39.00
FF3302-CP - Blister	 729857000796

Fielder Assisted Mini

Compact classically styled assisted opening knife with aluminum handle and 
G10 inserts. Using SOG’s patented SAT, the blade opens quickly and easily. 

Length: 	 6.5”
Blade:	 2.75”
Weight:	 2.6 oz

Steel: 	 5Cr15MoV
Handle:	 G10 & 		
	 Aluminum

Mirror Polish - Wood Handle $30.00
FF30-CP - Blister	 729857994163

Fielder

Standard sized classically styled liner lock folding knife with 
stainless steel handle and available with wood or G10 inserts.

Length: 	 7.8”
Blade:	 3.3”
Weight:	 4.4 oz
    

Steel: 	 7Cr17
Handle:	 Wood or 		
	 G10 & 
	 Stainless   

Mirror Polish - G10 Handle $30.00
FF38-CP - Blister	 729857001823

Satin Polish - Drop Point $26.00
TD1011-CP - Blister	 729857003834

Satin Polish - Tanto $26.00 
TD1012-CP - Blister	 729857004343

Traction

Our no nonsense lockback, lightweight and affordable clip 
point or tanto blade knife.  

Length: 	 8”
Blade:	 3.5”
Weight:	 2.4 oz

Steel: 	 5Cr13MoV
Handle:	 GRN



FOLDING KNIVES

25

Satin Polish $18.00
AC01-CP - Blister	 729857994040

E-Clips

Miniature lockback folding knife that fits perfectly on a key 
chain. Includes pocketclip and keyring clip.

Length: 	 4.75”
Blade:	 2”
Weight:	 0.7 oz

Steel: 	 420
Handle:	 GRN

Hardcased Black - Tanto $25.00
FF91-CP - Blister	 729857994347

Bead Blasted - Clip Point $25.00
FF93-CP - Blister	 729857995504

A small lockback folding knife, perfect for everyday carry 
whether on a key chain or in a pocket.

Length: 	 5”
Blade:	 2.25”
Weight:	 1.4 oz

Hardcased Black - Tanto $18.00
MICRON-CP - Blister	 729857994330

Bead Blasted - Clip Point $18.00
FF92-CP - Blister	 729857995498

Micron

Micron 2.0

A miniature slip joint folding knife, perfect for a key chain. Length: 	 3.38”
Blade:	 1.5”
Weight:	 0.5 oz

Steel: 	 420
Handle:	 Stainless

Steel: 	 420
Handle:	 Stainless

Key Knife

A series of lock back folding tools shaped to look like keys 
while closed. Great for everyday carry on a key chain.

Length: 	 4”
Blade:	 1.5”
Weight:	 0.7 oz

Knife - Brass $12.95
KEY102-CP - Blister	 729857999434

Knife - Blue $12.95
KEY-106 - Blister	 729857999281

Knife - Black $12.95
KEY-101 - Blister	 729857999274

Steel: 	 5Cr13MoV
Handle:	 Stainless



Tech Bowie

Trident

Tech Bowie - Tiger Stripe - Clip Point
ANV1001-BX $280.00 
729857006194

Trident - Tiger Stripe - Clip Point
ANV1002-BX $166.00 
729857006200

Steel: 	 420
Handle:	 Stainless

Steel: 	 420
Handle:	 Stainless

Steel: 	 5Cr13MoV
Handle:	 Stainless

30th Anniversary Collection
In 1986, our journey began with a reproduction of a 
unique combat knife used in the jungles of Vietnam for 
covert missions by members of a highly classified US 
special ops unit known as MACV-SOG. Today, 30 years later, 
that first commemorative model grew into a full line of 
innovative knives and tools.
 
To mark our 30th anniversary, we took two iconic models 
from our product line - the Tech Bowie fixed blade and the 

Trident folding knife - and created special edition models 
only for this year. Each one is meticulously crafted with 
a serial number and an acid etched, textured blade face 
with a tigerstripe camouflage pattern to recall the origins 
and inspirations of the SOG brand. Every anniversary blade 
comes in a walnut display case with a limited edition 
collectable patch, challenge coin, and certificate.

Handle:	 Rubber with 
	 Stainless Cross 
	 Guard/Pommel
Sheath: 	 Leather

Length: 	 11”
Blade:	 6.4”
Weight:	 11.2 oz
Steel: 	 AUS-8

Length: 	 8.5”
Blade:	 3.75”
Weight:	 3.6 oz

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN

Modern version of the classic Bowie style blade with rubber grip and stainless 
steel cross guard and pommel. Includes molded Kydex sheath.

Classic tactical SAT assisted opening folding knife. Features glass-reinforced 
nylon handle with groove for cutting cord or webbing, blade locking safety, and 
reversible low-carry pocket clip.



In 1986, SOG began its journey with the SOG Bowie by 
replicating a unique combat knife and paying tribute to the 
Special Ops unit in Vietnam that created it. Twenty-nine 
years later, SOG is the world’s leader in specialized fixed 
blades, offering superior sharpness, styling, feel, and balance 
with every knife. 

Premium Materials: Our fixed blades are crafted using some of 
the best materials available such as S30V stainless steel in the 
Huntspoint, USA made leather and Kydex sheaths for the Tech 
Bowie, and linen Micarta handles on the Kiku Series.

SOG Sharp: Just like our folding knives, many of our fixed 
blades come and stay razor sharp by using Cryogenic Heat 
Treatment for increased toughness and heightened wear-
resistance. Additionally, edges stay sharper longer and 
demonstrate a significant decrease in micro-fracturing and 
edge-chipping.

Every SOG fixed blade is developed with its end-user in mind 
– from the needs of elite forces to the simple tasks of everyday 
life, SOG has you covered.

SOG Fixed Blades

FIXED BLADES



FIXED BLADES

28

Bowie 2.0

The knife that started it all, a large Bowie style knife with epoxied 
stacked leather washer handle and stainless steel cross guard and 
pommel. Includes leather sheath with sharpening stone.

Length: 	 11”
Blade:	 6.4”
Weight:	 11.2 oz
Steel: 	 AUS-8

Handle:	 Leather Washers     		
	 with Stainless Cross 
	 Guard/Pommel
Sheath:	 Leather

Black TiNi $248.50
S1T-L - Box	 729857990295

Forge

Traditionally styled, large clip point fixed blade knife with 
stamping pattern on the blade. Includes leather sheath.

Length: 	 10.88”
Blade:	 6”
Weight:	 10.1 oz

Steel: 	 san mai VG-10
Handle:	 GRN 
Sheath:	 Leather

Satin Polish $364.00
FG01-L - Box	 729857994811

Extra large Bowie style knife with epoxied stacked leather washer 
handle and stainless steel cross guard and pommel. Includes 
leather sheath with sharpening stone.

Super SOG Bowie

Handle:	 Leather Washers 
	 with Stainless Cross 
	 Guard/Pommel
Sheath:	 Leather

Length: 	 12.88”
Blade:	 7.5”
Weight:	 17.4 oz  
Steel: 	 AUS-8

Black TiNi - Leather Sheath $310.50
SB1T-L - Box	 729857990677

Demo

Dual edged, straight and serrated, fixed blade knife with rubber 
grip and stainless steel cross guard and pommel. Includes leather 
sheath with sharpening stone.

Length: 	 11.75”
Blade:	 7.25”
Weight:	 12.2 oz
Steel: 	 AUS-8

Handle:	 Rubber with 
	 Stainless Cross 
	 Guard/Pommel
Sheath: 	 Leather

Black TiNi $235.00
SSD01-L - Box	 729857995825

FIXED BLADES



FIXED BLADES

29

Modern version of the classic Bowie style blade with rubber grip 
and stainless steel cross guard and pommel. Includes molded Kydex 
sheath.

Tech Bowie

Handle:	 Rubber with 
	 Stainless Cross 
	 Guard/Pommel
Sheath: 	 Kydex

Length: 	 11”
Blade:	 6.4”
Weight:	 11.2 oz
Steel: 	 AUS-8

Black TiNi $207.00 
S10B-K - Box	 729857990189

Creed

Heavy duty, large thick clip point blade fixed blade knife with rubber grip 
and stainless steel cross guard and pommel. Includes leather sheath.

Length: 	 12.125”
Blade:	 7.5”
Weight:	 12.8 oz
Steel: 	 AUS-8

Handle:	 Rubber with 
	 Stainless Cross 
	 Guard/Pommel
Sheath: 	 Leather

Black TiNi $284.75 
CD02-L - Box	 729857992114

Satin Polish $258.75
CD01-L - Box	 729857992107

Trident 2.0

Bowie style fixed blade with polished blade, cross guard and pommel with 
Micarta handle. Includes leather sheath with sharpening stone.

Length: 	 11”
Blade:	 6.4”
Weight:	 11.2 oz
Steel: 	 AUS-8

Handle:	 Micarta with 
	 Stainless Cross 
	 Guard/Pommel
Sheath: 	 Leather

Satin Polish $217.50 
S2B-L - Box	 729857990196



FIXED BLADES

30

Kiku Fixed - Small

Length: 	 9.76”
Blade:	 4.9”
Weight:	 8.5 oz

Drop point fixed blade knife designed in collaboration with Kiku Matsuda. 
Features linen Micarta handles and custom molded Kydex sheath.

Satin Polish $188.00 
KU-2001 - Box	 729857000413

Black TiNi $196.00 
KU-2002 - Box	 729857001830

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Linen Micarta
Sheath: 	 Kydex

Kiku Fixed - Large

Length: 	 11.2”
Blade:	 5.6”
Weight:	 11.2 oz

Large drop point fixed blade knife designed in collaboration with Kiku 
Matsuda. Features linen Micarta handles and custom molded Kydex sheath.

Satin Polish $218.00
KU-2011 - Box	 729857000468

Black TiNi $227.00
KU-2012 - Box	 729857001847

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Linen Micarta
Sheath: 	 Kydex

Handle:	 Micarta with 
	 Stainless Cross 
	 Guard/Pommel
Sheath: 	 Leather

Force

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN 
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Length: 	 11.25”
Blade:	 6”
Weight:	 10.5 oz

Extra thick drop point fixed blade knife with glass-reinforced nylon handle. Blade 
tang extends from butt of the handle. Includes MOLLE compatible nylon sheath.

Black TiNi $180.00 
SE38-N - Box	 729857992183



FIXED BLADES

31

Black TiNi - Hard Molded Nylon Sheath $196.75
SE37-K - Box	 729857991551

Black TiNi - Nylon Sheath $186.50
SE37-N - Box	 729857991070

Powder Coat - Partially Serrated - Deluxe Molded Sheath $115.00 
SS1002-CP - Peg	 729857002509

Powder Coat - Partially Serrated - Standard Molded Sheath $83.00
SS1001-CP - Peg	 729857002493

Powder Coat - Nylon Sheath $160.50
S37-N - Box	 729857000376

Powder Coat - Hard Molded Nylon Sheath $171.00
S37-K - Box	 729857991544

A SOG classic, large tactical fixed blade knife designed for the front lines with a 
glass-reinforced nylon handle. Available with MOLLE nylon or molded Kydex sheath.

SEAL Team & SEAL Team Elite

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath: 	 Nylon or			 
	 Hard Molded Nylon

Length: 	 12.3”
Blade:	 7”
Weight:	 10.3 oz

Black TiNi - Partially Serrated - Black Deluxe Molded Sheath $127.00
SS1003-CP - Peg	 729857002516

SEAL Strike

Modernized, thick tactical blade with Bowie style blade, full tang and durable 
glass-reinforced nylon handle. Available with standard MOLLE compatible, hard 
molded nylon or deluxe molded sheath.

Handle:	 GRN &
	 Stainless Steel
Sheath: 	 Standard / Deluxe 
	 Hard Molded Nylon

Length: 	 9.6”
Blade:	 4.9”
Weight:	 5.6 oz
Steel: 	 AUS-8

Deluxe Molded Sheath

Black Deluxe Molded Sheath

Standard Molded Sheath 

Nylon Sheath

Molded Nylon Sheath



FIXED BLADES

32

Black TiNi - Partially Serrated - Hard Molded Nylon Sheath $134.75
E37T-K - Box	 729857991506

Black TiNi - Straight Edge - Hard Molded Nylon Sheath $134.75
E37S-K - Box	 729857991513

Black TiNi - Partially Serrated - Nylon Sheath $124.25
E37TN-CP - Peg	 729857994798

Extra think and durable compact tactical fixed blade with spine rasp 
and glass-reinforced nylon handle.  Available with MOLLE nylon sheath 
or hard molded nylon sheath.

SEAL Pup Elite

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath:	 Nylon or			 
	 Hard Molded Nylon

Length: 	 9.5”
Blade:	 4.85”
Weight:	 5.4 oz

Black TiNi - Straight Edge - Nylon Sheath $124.25 
E37SN-CP - Peg	 729857994781

Satin Polish - Straight Edge - Nylon Sheath $108.75
E37N-CP - Peg	 729857994774

SEAL Pup

Compact tactical fixed blade knife with Bowie style blade and glass-reinforced 
nylon handle. Available with MOLLE nylon or hard molded nylon sheath. 

Length: 	 9”
Blade:	 4.75
Weight:	 5.4 oz

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath: 	 Nylon or
	 Hard Molded Nylon

Powder Coat - Nylon Sheath $64.00
M37N-CP - Peg	 729857994767

Powder Coat - Hard Molded Nylon Sheath $77.00
M37K - Box	 729857991483

Nylon Sheath

Nylon Sheath

Hard Molded Nylon Sheath

Hard Molded Nylon Sheath



FIXED BLADES

33

Snarl

Small sheepsfoot fixed blade designed for neck, belt or boot 
carry, in partnership with Brous Blades. Includes hard molded 
nylon sheath with carry chain.

Steel: 	 9Cr18MoV
Handle:	 Stainless
Sheath:	 Hard Molded	
	 Nylon

Length: 	 4.3”
Blade:	 2.3”
Weight:	 1.9 oz

Satin Polish $55.00 
JB01K-CP - Peg	 729857996754

Growl

Tanto style blade with multiple grind facet and geometric 
patterned glass-reinforced nylon handle, designed in partnership 
with Brous Blades. Includes hard molded nylon sheath.

Length: 	 8.1”
Blade:	 3.6”
Weight:	 5.4 oz

Steel: 	 9Cr18MoV
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath:	 Hard Molded 
	 Nylon

Satin Polish $75.00 
JB02K-CP- Peg	 729857997928

Instinct

Instinct Mini

Sleek drop point bladed knife designed for belt, or boot carry. Includes 
hard molded nylon sheath with 360 degree mounting options. 
Available with or without machined G10 handles.

Steel: 	 5Cr15MoV
Handle:	 Stainless
Sheath:	 Hard Molded 	
	 Nylon

Steel: 	 5Cr15MoV
Handle:	 Stainless
Sheath:	 Hard Molded	
	 Nylon

Length: 	 5.9”
Blade:	 2.3”
Weight:	 1.7 / 2.3 oz

Length: 	 4.8”
Blade:	 1.9”
Weight:	 1.1 / 1.6 oz

Satin Polish $39.00 
NB1011-CP - Blister	 729857002462

Satin Polish $32.00 
NB1001-CP -  Blister	 729857002448

Satin Polish $45.00 
NB1012-CP -  Blister	 729857002479

Satin Polish $39.00 
NB1002-CP - Blister	 729857002455

Sleek drop point bladed knife designed for neck, belt, or boot carry. 
Includes hard molded nylon sheath with 360 degree mounting options 
and carry chain. Available with or without machined G10 handles.



FIXED BLADES

34

Gambit

Designed to handle multiple uses including personal protection and 
utility tasks, the Gambit is built to perform at all times. Includes hard 
molded nylon sheath with 360 degree mounting options.

Length: 	 7.28”
Blade:	 2.58”
Weight:	 2.8 oz

Steel: 	 7Cr17MoV
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath:	 Hard Molded 
	 Nylon

Satin Polish $39.00 
GB1001-CP - Blister	 729857004336

Fixed blade knife designed for skinning tasks available 
in AUS-8 or S30V blade. Includes leather sheath. See the 
Bladelight version of this knife on page 7.

Huntspoint Skinning  

Length: 	 8.2”
Blade:	 3.6”
Weight:	 3.7 oz

Satin Polish - AUS-8 $80.00
HT011L-CP - Peg	 729857998550

Satin Polish - S30V $127.00
HT014L-CP - Peg	 729857003025

Steel: 	 AUS-8 or S30V
Handle:	 GRN & TPR
Sheath: 	 Leather

Fixed blade knife designed for boning tasks available 
in AUS-8 or S30V blade. Includes leather sheath. 

Huntspoint Boning  

Length: 	 8.2”
Blade:	 3.6”
Weight:	 3.7 oz

Satin Polish - AUS-8 $80.00
HT021L-CP - Peg	 729857998581

Satin Polish - S30V $127.00
HT024L-CP - Peg	 729857003032

Steel: 	 AUS-8 or S30V
Handle:	 GRN & TPR
Sheath: 	 Leather



FIXED BLADES

35

Revolver Hunter

Clip point fixed blade knife with a gut hook and a saw 
blade that rotates out of the handle.

Length: 	 10”
Blade:	 4.75”
Weight:	 6.0 oz

Satin Polish $41.50
FX20N-CP - Peg	 729857994743

Steel: 	 5Cr15MoV
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath:	 Nylon

Revolver 2.0 Hunt  

Clip point fixed blade knife and a saw with a gut hook that 
rotates out of the handle. Includes built-in sharpener.

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV 
Handle:	 GRN & TPR
Sheath:	 Leather

Length: 	 7.8”
Blade:	 3.2”
Weight:	 4.4 oz

Exchange

Length: 	 9.6” (VARIES)
Blade:	 4.3” (VARIES)
Weight:	 6.4 oz

Large fixed blade knife with interchangeable blades- 
includes clip point blade with gut hook, double toothed 
saw, and fillet blade. Includes MOLLE compatible sheath. 

Satin Polish $87.00
HT201N-CP - Peg	 729857998710

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 GRN & TPR
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Satin Polish $70.00 
FX22L-CP - Peg	 729857998741



FIXED BLADES

36

Steel: 	 5Cr15MoV
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath:	 Nylon

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV 
Handle:	 GRN & TPR
Sheath:	 Leather

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 GRN & TPR
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Revolver SEAL

Clip point fixed blade knife with partial serration 
and a saw blade that rotates out of the handle.

Length: 	 10”
Blade:	 4.75”
Weight:	 6.0 oz

Black TiNi $41.50
FX21N-CP - Peg	 729857994750

Steel: 	 5Cr15MoV
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath:	 Nylon

SOG Fillet

7.5” - Black Non Stick $45.00
FLT32K-CP - Blister	 729857002295

6” - Black Non Stick $45.00
FLT31K-CP - Blister	 729857002288

Flexible fixed blade knife with black non-stick coating 
and rubberized handle, designed for filleting fish. 
Sheath includes cutting groove and built-in sharpener. 
See the Bladelight version of these knives on page 8.

Length:	 10.3”     11.8” 
Blade:	 6.0”       7.5”
Weight:	 3 oz        3.2 oz

Steel:	 5Cr15MoV
Handle:	 GRN & TPR
Sheath:	 Hard Molded Nylon
	

Pentagon

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Rubber with 	
	 Stainless 		
	 Crossguard
Sheath:	 Nylon

Length: 	 9.75”
Blade:	 5”
Weight:	 5.6 oz

Dagger fixed blade knife with both straight and 
partially serrated edges.

Satin Polish $103.50
S14-N - Box	 729857000147



FIXED BLADES

37

Jungle Primitive

Jungle Warrior

Jungle Canopy

Machete-style fixed blade knife with a saw edge and partially serrated blade.

Machete-style fixed blade knife with drop point blade.

Machete-style fixed blade knife with straight back blade.

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 Rubber
Sheath:	 Nylon

Length: 	 15.3”
Blade:	 9.5”
Weight:	 14.0 oz

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:    Rubber
Sheath:	 Nylon

Length: 	 15.25”
Blade:	 9.75”
Weight:	 16.5 oz

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 Rubber
Sheath:	 Nylon

Length: 	 15.5”
Blade:	 10”
Weight:	 19.4 oz

Hardcased Black - Nylon Sheath $66.25
F03TN-CP - Blister	 729857994705

Hardcased Black - Nylon Sheath $80.00
F14N-CP - Blister	 729857996280

Satin Polish - Nylon Sheath $70.00
F15N-CP - Blister	 729857996297

Mini Pentagon

Steel: 	 AUS-8
Handle:	 Rubber
Sheath:	 Kydex

Length: 	 7.88”
Blade:	 3.625”
Weight:	 3.3 oz

Small dagger fixed blade knife with both straight 
and partially serrated edges.

Powder Coated $88.00
M14K-CP - Peg	 729857994712



FIXED BLADES

38

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:    Rubber
Sheath:	 Nylon

Clip point fixed blade knife with full tang construction, 
wrapped in 7 feet of paracord for emergency use.

Tangle

Steel: 	 9Cr18MoV
Handle:	 Paracord Wrap
Sheath:	 Hard Molded Nylon

Length: 	 8.75”
Blade:	 3.7”
Weight:	 5.6 oz

Hardcased Black - Hard Molded Nylon Sheath $85.00
FX32K-CP - Peg	 729857998895

Satin Polish - Hard Molded Nylon Sheath $80.00
FX31K-CP - Peg	 729857998888

Fixation Bowie / Dagger

Steel: 	 8Cr13MoV
Handle:	 Rubber with 	
	 Stainless
	 Crossguard
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Length: 	 12.25”	 11.88”
Blade:	 7”	 6.675”
Weight:	 10.5 oz	 8.3 oz

Large fixed blade knife with rubber grip, stainless crossguard and 
pommel. Available with either clip point or dagger style blade.

Hardcased Black $57.00 
FX01N-CP - Peg	 729857994682

Hardcased Black $57.00
FX10N-CP - Peg	 729857994699



GEAR

SOG operates with the expectation that any tool we create will be 
abused and used often. Made for the outdoors and more, SOG 
gear is for people who need great tools for everyday use. From 
tomahawks to throwing knives to axes, there is a piece for you. 

Preparedness: Our Survival Hawk was created to be useful in 
any situation, and features full tang stainless steel construction, 
550 paracord wrapped handle, wire breaker/prier, and built in 
ferrocerium firestarter rod. Take comfort in knowing that you are 
prepared for anything. 

Updated: The newly updated Folding Saw has a new design that 
allows the blade to be switched between a wood and bone saw 

blade. The lightweight and balanced design allow it to be easily 
carried anywhere with the supplied carrying pouch. Outdoorsman 
should not go anywhere without one of these.  

Forged: Our Base Camp and Backcountry Axe feature a fully 
forged cutting head for the ultimate in durability and strength. 
Combined with the ergonomic shape of the Base Camp handle or 
the saw hidden in the handle of the Backcountry, they make great 
go-to tools for the outdoors.

From Survival Hawks to Throwing Knives, there is a SOG product 
for you. And like all SOG products, SOG gear comes with a 
lifetime warranty, allowing you to go about life without worry.

SOG GEAR 



GEAR

40

Voodoo Hawk

Voodoo Hawk Mini

Heavy-duty throwing hawk with extended cutting edge, compact 
handle, and stainless steel pommel weighted to aid in throwing.

Smaller heavy-duty throwing hawk with large cutting edge, 
compact handle, and stainless steel pommel.

Length: 	           12.5”
Blade Length:     3.5”
Weight:	            28.5 oz

Length:               12.5”
Blade Length:     2.75”
Weight:	            23.1 oz

Hardcased Black - Nylon Sheath $75.00
F18-N - Clam	 729857997805

Satin - Nylon Sheath $58.00
F182N-CP - Clam	 729857002660

Hardcased Black - Nylon Sheath $58.00
F183N-CP - Clam	 729857003100

Full size tactical tomahawk with stainless steel head and 
glass-reinforced nylon handle great for chopping or throwing. 

Tactical Tomahawk

Length: 	 15.75”
Blade Length:	 2.75”
Weight:	 24.0 oz

Optional Hard Molded Nylon Sheath $40.00
HDN-F01 - Clam	 729857997164

Satin Polish - Nylon Sheath $64.25
F01PN-CP - Clam	 729857997089

Hardcased Black - Nylon Sheath $64.25
F01TN-CP - Clam	 729857994859

Compact tomahawk with full-length stainless steel construction, glass-reinforced 
nylon handles, paracord wrapped handle, and fire starter hidden in handle. 

Survival Hawk 

Length:	 12.1”
Blade Length:	 2.75”
Weight:	 19.5 oz

Black Oxide $64.00
SK1001-CP- Clam	 729857002530

Steel: 	 3Cr13MoV
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Steel: 	 3Cr13MoV
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Steel: 	 3Cr13MoV 
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Steel: 	 420 Stainless 
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath: 	 Nylon



GEAR

41

Forged axe head with glass-reinforce nylon handle. 
Dual directional saw stores in the handle. 

Backcountry Axe  

Length: 	 16”
Blade Length:	 1.75”
Weight:	 29.0 oz

Raw Forged - Hard Molded Nylon Sheath $95.00
F17N-CP - Clam	 729857996839

Forged one-piece camp axe with rubber grip perfect for chopping 
and splitting fire wood around the campsite. 

Base Camp Axe  

Length: 	 16”
Blade Length:	 1.75”
Weight:	 33.0 oz 

Raw Forged - Hard Molded Nylon Sheath $80.00
F16N-CP - Clam	 729857996822

Small one-piece construction throwing hawks 
with paracord wrapped handles. 

Throwing Hawks

Length: 	 10.75”
Blade Length:	 1.75”
Weight:	 25.4 oz

Hardcased Black - Nylon Sheath $64.00
TH1001-CP - Clam	 729857002486

FastHawk

Small tactical tomahawk with stainless steel head and glass-reinforced 
nylon handle great for chopping or throwing. 

Length: 	 12.5”
Blade Length:	 2”
Weight:	 19.0 oz

Optional Hard Molded Nylon Sheath $35.00
HDN-F06 - Clam	 729857997171

Satin Polish - Nylon Sheath $50.00
F06PN-CP - Clam	 729857997096

Hardcased Black - Nylon Sheath $50.00
F06TN-CP - Clam	 729857995122

Steel: 	 420 Stainless 
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Steel: 	 3Cr13 
Handle:	 Stainless Steel  
	 with Paracord Wrap
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Steel: 	 1055C 
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath: 	 Hard Molded Nylon

Steel: 	 1055C 
Handle:	 Molded Rubber
Sheath: 	 Hard Molded Nylon



GEAR

42

Small axe designed for chopping and throwing alike. 
Solid one-piece construction with G10 handles.

Battle Axe

Length: 	 12.25”
Blade Length:	 3.75”
Weight:	 22.5 oz

Hardcased Black - Nylon Sheath $64.25
F02T-N - Clam	 729857990707

Small compact chopping axe made from a single piece 
of steel with G10 handles.

Set of three knives that can be used for throwing or as general-purpose 
knives with paracord wrapped handles.

Hand Axe

Throwing Knives

Length: 	 11.1”
Blade Length:	 2.4”
Weight:	 18.6 oz

Steel: 	 420
Handle:	 Paracord 
	 Wrapped
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Hardcased Black - Nylon Sheath $51.75
F09N-CP - Clam	 729857995115

Hardcased Black - Nylon Sheath $51.00 
F041TN-CP - Peg	 729857002417

Fling 

Set of three classically styled throwing knives 
with paracord wrapped handles. 

Length: 	 9.5”
Blade Length:	 2.8”
Weight:	 5.4 oz

Satin Polish - Nylon Sheath $50.00
FX41N-CP - Peg	 729857998932

Spear or throwing style knife that unscrews from the handle and 
fits on a standard broom handle to form a full sized spear.

Spirit

Length: 	 10.65”
Blade Length:	 4.25”
Weight:	 10.0 oz

Hardcased Black $51.75
FS01N-CP - Peg	 729857996150

Steel: 	 420
Handle:	 GRN
Sheath:	 Nylon

Steel: 	 3Cr13MoV
Handle:	 Paracord 
	 Wrapped
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Length: 	 10”
Blade Length:	 4.4”
Weight:	 19.6 oz

Steel: 	 420 
Handle:	 G10
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Steel: 	 420 
Handle:	 G10
Sheath: 	 Nylon



GEAR

43

SOGfari 10”  SOGfari 13”

SOGfari 18”

Steel: 	 3Cr13
Handle:	 Rubber
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Length: 	 16”
Blade:	 10”
Weight:	 13.5 oz

Steel: 	 3Cr13
Handle:	 Rubber
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Length: 	 19”
Blade:	 13”
Weight:	 13 oz

Length: 	 24”
Blade:	 18”
Weight:	 15.7 oz

Steel: 	 3Cr13
Handle:	 Rubber
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Hardcased Black $30.00
MC04-N - Blister
729857998116

Hardcased Black $27.00 
MC01-N - Blister
729857992589

Hardcased Black $33.00
MC02-N - Blister
729857992596

SOGfari Bolo

SOGfari Series Machetes

SOGfari Kukri

Machetes are one of the more useful edged tools in the world. They have cleared brush and blazed trails, have 
chopped wood, made shelters, harvested crops, prepared meals, hunted and protected. Careful attention 
was been given to the SOGfari to make sure that the weight was right and the handles were comfortable for 
extended use. Available in several sizes and styles.

Length: 	 18”
Blade:	 12”
Weight:	 17 oz

Hardcased Black $35.00 
MC10-N - Blister	
729857000475

Hardcased Black $35.00
MC11-N - Blister
729857000482

Length: 	 18”
Blade:	 12”
Weight:	 15 oz

Steel: 	 3Cr13
Handle:	 Rubber
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Steel: 	 3Cr13
Handle:	 Rubber
Sheath: 	 Nylon



GEAR

44

Large sized folding shovel with telescoping glass-reinforced nylon handle has 
a saw hidden and stored in the handle. Includes nylon carry/storage pouch.

Elite Entrenching Tool

Length: 	 26”
Weight:	 24.8 oz
Steel: 	 1075 Carbon

Black Powder Coat $74.00
F19-N - Peg	 729857998956

Folding shovel designed for camping, outdoors, and hunting needs. 
Includes nylon storage/carry pouch.

Entrenching Tool

Length: 	 18.25”
Weight:	 24.5 oz
Steel: 	 High Carbon

Black Powder Coat $18.75
F08-N - Peg	 729857993296

Folding Saw

Designed in conjunction with hunters, outdoorsmen, and guides, the 
SOG Folding Saw meets and exceeds the needs of professionals and 
enthusiasts alike. With removable blades, it makes quick work of 
whatever task is in front of you.

Length: 	 17.25”
Blade:	 8.25”
Weight:	 9.2 oz	 5.9 oz

Saw with Wood Saw Blade Only $26.00
F10N-CP - Blister	 729857993357

Saw with Wood and Bone Saw Blades $39.00
F11BN-CP - Blister	 729857004312

Interchangable Wood Saw Blade $11.00
F11B-001 - Blister	 729857006248

Interchangable Bone Saw Blade $11.00
F11B-002 - Blister	 729857006255

Countertop Sharpener Firestarter/Sharpener

Knife sharpener that suctions directly onto 
any non-porous surface.

A compact firestarter, pad sharpener, 
and serration sharpener.

Height: 	 2.5”
Weight:	 3.0 oz

Width: 	 3.325”
Weight:	 0.7 oz

SH03-CP $20.00
Blister - 729857995788

SH-02 $25.00
Blister - 729857992466

Handle:	 GRN
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Handle:	 High Carbon Steel
Sheath: 	 Nylon

Steel: 	 High Carbon Steel
Handle:	 High Carbon Steel &
	 Soft Grip TPR
Sheath: 	 Nylon



Breaking the mold on conventional tactical packs, SOG 
introduces a line of packs that serve the traditional tactical 
user with added components designed for outdoor adventures. 
These packs take inspiration from the company’s historic roots in 
creating field-proven knives and then mixes in features fit for the 
modern user.

Not only do these packs offer typical functions like hydration 
sleeves, MOLLE attachment points, and durable fabrics, but 
also premium features such as Hypalon MOLLE fields, Quad-Zip 
full access compartments, integrated long item carriers, and 
lightweight suspension systems. Contemporary use of tactical 
packs calls for the need of added comfort, versatility, and 
durability. SOG packs deliver on all these benefits and more.

For longer expeditions, the versatile Seraphim 35L or the 
adaptable Prophet 33L can house all your gear without 
sacrificing mobility and comfort. For outings shorter than that, 
the Scout 24L can handle anything for an overnight or day 

trip while the Ranger 12L makes a great companion for quick 
escapes. Modern urban warriors will find that the TOC 20L or 
EVAC 18L sling can easily organize their daily carry. Whether 
heading out for a multi-day excursion or a quick morning errand, 
there is a SOG pack for your needs.

SOG packs incorporate a combination of these features:
• Hypalon MOLLE fields make attaching extra external storage or 
items faster, easier, and stronger while remaining stealthy.
• Impact-resistant shell on the top pocket with internal 
organization to stow valuables such as glasses, camera, 
binoculars, and phone.
• Quad-zip full access main compartment allows for quick access 
to any part of the interior, such as being able to quickly get at 
items at the bottom of the pack due to the panel-loading design
• Integrated, external long item carry for easy access to oversize 
objects like rifles, bows, fishing rods, or axes.
• Internal suspension system to take the weight off the shoulders 
for a balanced carry.

SOG PACKS 

PACKS



PACKS

46

Voluminous 35L pack with Hypalon MOLLE field, integrated long item carry, Quad-zip 
panel-loading main compartment, impact-resistant shell on the top pocket, fold-down 
panel, and hydration compatible sleeve.

Adaptable 33L pack that can convert to a duffle with Hypalon MOLLE field, integrated 
long item carry, Quad-zip panel-loading main compartment, impact-resistant shell on 
the top pocket, and hydration compatible sleeve.

Seraphim

Prophet

Volume: 	 35 Liter
Height:	 26.4”
Width:	 11.6”
Depth: 	 9.4”
Weight:	 58.6 oz
Material:	 Kodra 500D
	 with P.U. coating

Volume: 	 33 Liter
Height:	 24”
Width:	 11.8”
Depth: 	 9”
Weight:	 58.4 oz
Material:	 Kodra 500D
	 with P.U. coating

35 Liter Bag - $259.99
Black - CP1006B
Grey -   CP1006G

33 Liter Bag - $229.99
Black - CP1005B
Grey -   CP1005G



20 Liter Bag - $159.99
Black - CP1003B
Grey -   CP1003G

24 Liter Bag - $189.99
Black - CP1004B
Grey -   CP1004G

PACKS

47

Versatile 24L pack with Hypalon MOLLE field, Quad-zip panel-loading main 
compartment, impact-resistant shell on the top pocket, laptop compartment, 
and hydration compatible sleeve.

Ultimate 20L daypack for the urban warrior featuring internal laptop 
compartment, Hypalon MOLLE field, impact-resistant shell on the top pocket, 
and hydration compatible sleeve.

Scout

TOC

Volume: 	 24 Liter
Height:	 21.3”
Width:	 11”
Depth: 	 7.1”
Weight:	 44.5 oz
Material:	 Kodra 500D
	 with P.U. coating

Volume: 	 20 Liter
Height:	 20.1”
Width:	 11”
Depth: 	 7.5”
Weight:	 32.5 oz
Material:	 Kodra 500D
	 with P.U. coating



12 Liter Bag - $149.99
Black - CP1002B
Grey -   CP1002G

18 Liter Bag - $139.99
Black - CP1001B
Grey -	 CP1001G

PACKS

48

Light 12L daypack featuring internal tablet compartment, Hypalon MOLLE field, 
impact-resistant shell on the top pocket, and hydration compatible sleeve.

Accessible 18L sling with internal laptop compartment, Hypalon MOLLE field, 
impact-resistant shell on the top pocket, and hydration compatible sleeve.

Ranger

EVAC Sling

Volume: 	 18 Liter
Height:	 19.7”	
Width:	 13.4”
Depth: 	 7.9”
Weight:	 31.7 oz
Material:	 Kodra 500D
	 with P.U. coating

Volume: 	 16 Liter
Height:	 19.3”
Width:	 9”	
Depth:	 6.3” 	
Weight:	 28.3 oz
Material:	 Kodra 500D
	 with P.U. coating



TOOL LOGIC

49

Survival Card

Card tool featuring 1” serrated knife, a magnesium fire 
starter, signal whistle, compass, tweezers and toothpick and 
optional 8x power lens or LED light.

Card tool featuring 2” serrated blade, combination 
can/bottle opener, small screwdriver, medium 
screwdriver, awl, 8x power lens and compass, 
tweezers, toothpick, and in/cm ruler.

Credit Card Companion

Length: 	 3.375”
Width:	 2.125”
Weight:	 1.4 oz
Material: 	ABS Plastic

Length: 	 3.375”
Width:	 2.125”
Weight:	 1.4 oz
Material: 	ABS Plastic

Charcoal - LED Light $25.75
SVC2 - Clam	 611102000777

Charcoal - Lens/Compass $25.75
SVC1 - Clam	 611102000760

Black $25.75
CC1SB - Clam	 611102000012

Folding knife with partially serrated blade, emergency 
whistle and magnesium alloy firestarter.

SL3 Folding Knife

Length: 	 7”
Blade:	 3”
Weight:	 3.0 oz
Steel: 	 5Cr
Handle:	 GRN

Satin Polish $36.25 
SL3 - Clam	 611102000104

Folding knife with a razor sharp partially serrated blade, emergency whistle, 
LED flashlight, and magnesium alloy fire rod.

SL Pro Folding Knife w/ Firestarter

Length: 	 6.75”
Blade:	 3”
Weight:	 4.2 oz
Steel: 	 5Cr
Handle:	 GRN

Tactical Black $54.25
SLPB2 - Clam	 611102000463

Satin Polish $51.75
SLP2 - Clam	 611102000432



INDEX

SOG
30th Anniversary Tech Bowie_______________________ 26
30th Anniversary Trident__________________________ 26
Aegis Series  _ ________________________________ 18
Arcitech  ____________________________________ 10
Backcountry Axe  _ _____________________________ 41
Base Camp Axe  _______________________________ 41
Battle Axe  ___________________________________ 42
BladeLight Series_ _____________________________7,8
Bowie 2.0  ___________________________________ 28
Cash Card_ __________________________________ 22
Countertop Sharpener ___________________________ 44
Creed  ______________________________________ 29
Dark Energy Series Illumination  _____________________ 6
Demo ______________________________________ 28
E-Clips  _____________________________________ 25
Elite Entrenching Tool  ___________________________ 44
Entrenching Tool  ______________________________ 44
Escape _____________________________________ 21
EVAC Sling___________________________________ 48
Exchange  ___________________________________ 35
FastHawk  ___________________________________ 41
FatCat  _____________________________________ 10
Fielder Series _______________________________23,24
Firestarter/Sharpener  ___________________________ 44
Fixation Series  ________________________________ 38
Flashback Series  ______________________________ 17
Flash Series  _ ______________________________19,20
Fling  _ _____________________________________ 42
Folding Saw  _ ________________________________ 44
Force _ _____________________________________ 30
Forge _ _____________________________________ 28
Growl  ______________________________________ 33
Hand Axe  _ __________________________________ 42
Hex Bit Accessory Kit  _ ___________________________ 4
Huntspoint Series ______________________________ 34
Instinct Series ________________________________ 33
Jungle Canopy  ________________________________ 37
Jungle Primitive  _______________________________ 37
Jungle Warrior  ________________________________ 37
Key Knife  _ __________________________________ 25
Kiku Fixed  ___________________________________ 30
Kiku Folding __________________________________ 13
Kilowatt  ____________________________________ 22
MacV Tool_____________________________________ 4
Micron  _____________________________________ 25
Micron 2.0  _ _________________________________ 25
Pentagon Elite Series  ___________________________ 11
Pentagon Series  _ ___________________________36,37
Pocket PowerPlier  _ _____________________________ 4
PowerAssist Series ______________________________ 2
PowerLock Series  ______________________________2,3
PowerPlay ____________________________________ 3
Prophet_ ____________________________________ 46

Quake Series__________________________________ 10
Ranger _____________________________________ 48
Reactor______________________________________ 4
Revolver 2.0 Hunt ______________________________ 35
Revolver Hunter  _______________________________ 35
Revolver SEAL  ________________________________ 36
Salute Series  _________________________________ 23
Scout _ _____________________________________ 47
SEAL Pup Series  _ _____________________________ 32
SEAL Strike Series  _____________________________ 31
SEAL Team Series  _ ____________________________ 31
Seraphim _ __________________________________ 46
Sideswipe Series_______________________________ 22
SlimJim Series  ______________________________20,21
SlipTron _____________________________________ 21
Snarl_______________________________________ 33
Gambit _ ____________________________________ 34
SOGfari Series Machetes  _________________________ 43
SOG Fillet _ __________________________________ 35
SOG-TAC Automatic Series ________________________ 14
SOGzilla_____________________________________ 23
Spec Elite Auto Series  _________________________13,14
Spec Elite Series  ______________________________ 11
Spirit _ _____________________________________ 42
Super SOG Bowie  ______________________________ 28
Survival Hawk _ _______________________________ 40
SwitchPlier 2.0_________________________________ 3
Tactical Tomahawk_ ____________________________ 40
Tangle ______________________________________ 38
Targa _ _____________________________________ 13
Tech Bowie  __________________________________ 29
Throwing Hawks_ ______________________________ 41
Throwing Knives_ ______________________________ 42
TOC _ ______________________________________ 47
TomCat 3.0 _ _________________________________ 10
Traction Series_ _______________________________ 24
Trident 2.0___________________________________ 29
Trident Elite Series _____________________________ 16
Trident Series_______________________________16,17
Twitch Series_ ______________________________18,19
Visionary Series _______________________________ 12
Voodoo Hawk_ ________________________________ 40
Voodoo Hawk Mini______________________________ 40
Vulcan Series_______________________________11,12
X-Ray Vision Series_____________________________ 12
Zoom Series__________________________________ 15

Tool Logic
Credit Card Companion_ _________________________ 49
SL3________________________________________ 49
SL Pro ______________________________________ 49
Survival Card_________________________________ 49

Length: 	 3.375”
Width:	 2.125”
Weight:	 1.4 oz
Material: 	ABS Plastic

Length: 	 7”
Blade:	 3”
Weight:	 3.0 oz
Steel: 	 5Cr
Handle:	 GRN

Length: 	 6.75”
Blade:	 3”
Weight:	 4.2 oz
Steel: 	 5Cr
Handle:	 GRN



PRODUCTS NOT TO SCALE

SlimJim Series  ( p.20, 21 )PowerPlay  ( p.3 )

Zoom S30V  ( p.15 )

Targa Series  ( p.13 )

Quake Series  ( p.10)

2016 NEW PRODUCTS

6521 212th St. SW • Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-771-6230 • 888-405-6433

© 2016 SOG Specialty Knives & Tools, LLC

SOGKNIVES.COM

Reactor  ( p.4 )

MacV Tool  ( p.4 )

Seraphim  ( p.46 ) Prophet  ( p.46)

Traction Series  ( p.24 )

Gambit  ( p.34 )

Folding Saw  ( p.44 )

Scout  ( p.47 ) TOC  ( p.47 )

Ranger  ( p.48 ) Evac Sling  ( p.48 )

Cash Card  ( p.22 )

Version 11.15

30th Anniversary Series  ( p.26 )

Sideswipe Series  ( p.22 )


